Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Roller Chair Pty. Ltd. 07/23/2004					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Invacare Corporation				
Street Address:	One Invacare Way				
City:	Elyria				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44036				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 619		1963 ₄	96343		
Patent Number: 6196343 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6196343					
Fax Number: (216)241-0816					ç
Fax Number: (216)241-0816 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 216-622-8200					
Phone: 216-622-8200 Email: iwick@colfac.com					ť
Email: jwick@calfee.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer B. Wick					
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue					
Address Line 2: 1400 McDonald Investment Center					
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jennifer B. Wick		
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0728120216_001#page1.tif source=_0728120216_002#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Effective, July 23, 2004, this Assignment agreement is made by and between Roller Chair Pty. Ltd., having a place of business at 35 Cormack Road Wingfield, South Australia, 5013 ("Assignor") and Invacare Corporation, having a place of business at One Invacare Way, Elyria, Ohio, 44036 ("Assignee").

Assignor, being the owner by assignment of U.S. Letters Patent Number 6,196,343 B1 (the "'343 Patent"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the '343 Patent including, without limitation, all rights to make, use, sell, offer for sale and import the inventions claimed in the '343 Patent and the right to sue and bring causes of action against any other person for infringing the '343 Patent.

Assignor agrees that it will assist Assignee, its successors, and assigns in the prosecution of the '343 Patent, and in any interference or litigation which may arise involving the '343 Patent, and to execute (1) all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by the Assignee, (2) any application for Reissue of the aforesaid patents or applications, (3) any divisional, continuation, substitute or foreign application based in whole or in part on said '343 patent, and (4) any assignment of the '343 Patent, all as may be requested by Assignee.

Assignor has the ownership, power and authority to assign the rights under the '343 Patent as provided herein.

{MBC0743.DOC;1}

1

ASSIGNOR

Date: July 23,2004 By:

Roller Chair Pty. Ltd. Gerald B. Blouch - Director

State of ____ County of AMark

day of Ju On this _____ 2004, personally appeared before me, JELALD B. BLOUGH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Date:

lotary Public

CYNTHIA E. GARBER-NUGENT Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. Hy Commission Expires April 24, 2005

Accepted and Approved:

ASSIGNEE

Invacare Corporation

Date: <u>23 July 2004</u>

By:

lat & miller

{MBC0743.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 07/29/2004